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Sayful Alom

From: ISD Alcohol Licensing <Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk>
Sent: 18 January 2021 14:57
To: j.mellor; ISD Alcohol Licensing; Carol Boughton; Community Protection; 

Environmental Health; firesafety.admin; Namita Mistry; Patrick Duffy; Walsall 
Licensing; Licensing; planningservices; TradingStandards

Cc: r.jacques; Sayful Alom; m.shaid
Subject: RE: Review - King George V, Wallows Lane, Walsall.

CAUTION:This email originated from outside of the council. If you have any 
doubts do not click links or open attachments. You should never be asked to 
enter your username and password into an external link.  

Dear All, 
 
Having searched our databases, we can find no record of any Immigration offences in relation to the above 
premises, therefore Immigration Enforcement will not be making any representations at this time. 
 
Regards 
 
Phil Thomas 
 
The Alcohol and LNR Licensing Team 
Interventions and Sanctions Directorate 
Immigration Enforcement 
Home Office 
15th Floor Long Corridor 
Lunar House 
40, Wellesley Road 
Croydon CR9 2BY 
 
Tel: +443000728896 
 
For new applications - Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk  
 
For enquiries relating to license applications or ongoing reviews -  IE.Alcoholenquiries@homeoffice.gov.uk    
 
For reviews to be considered or initiated along with hearing dates - IE.Alcoholreviews@homeoffice.gov.uk 
 

 
 

From: Jennifer Mellor <j.mellor@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk>  
Sent: 18 January 2021 09:39 
To: Neal Barnes <Neal.Barnes@AdmiralTaverns.co.uk>; ISD Alcohol Licensing <Alcohol@homeoffice.gov.uk>; 
Carol.Boughton@walsall.gov.uk; CommunityProtection@walsall.gov.uk; EnvironmentalHealth@walsall.gov.uk; 
firesafety.admin@wmfs.net; Namita.Mistry@walsall.gov.uk; Patrick.Duffy@walsall.gov.uk; Walsall Licensing 
<H_WALSALL_LICENSING@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk>; Licensing@walsall.gov.uk; 
planningservices@walsall.gov.uk; TradingStandards@walsall.gov.uk; darren.kelly@admiralTaverns.co.uk 
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Cc: Richard Jacques <r.jacques@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk>; Sayful Alom <Sayful.Alom@walsall.gov.uk>; 
Mohammed Shaid <m.shaid@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk> 
Subject: Review - King George V, Wallows Lane, Walsall. 
 
Good morning 
 
Please see the attached application for the Review of the Premise Licence relating to King George V, 
Wallows Lane, Walsall, WS2 9BZ 
 
I confirm after speaking with Walsall Council Licensing electronic copies of the Review document are 
acceptable however, should you require paper copies, please contact me so this can be arranged.   
 
Kind regards 
 
Jennifer 
 
 
Jennifer Mellor 
Walsall Licensing and Regulatory Services Officer 
Walsall Partnership Team 
Walsall Police 
Civic Centre, Walsall 
 
Tel:  101 ext 8896324 
Mobile: 07554 415651 
Email: j.mellor@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk 

Sign-up for neighbourhood policing alerts at www.wmnow.co.uk 

Follow us on social media 
www.twitter.com/wmpolice 
www.facebook.com/westmidlandspolice 
www.youtube.com/westmidlandspolice 
 
 

This email is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If received in error, please 
notify the originator immediately. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or alteration of this email is strictly forbidden. Views or 
opinions expressed in this email do not necessarily represent those of West Midlands Police. All West Midlands Police email 
activity is monitored for virus, racist, obscene, or otherwise inappropriate activity. No responsibility is accepted by West Midlands 
Police for any loss or damage arising in any way from the receipt or use of this email. 

********************************************************************** 
This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended 
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. 
If you have received this email in error please return it to the address 
it came from telling them it is not for you and then delete it from your system. 
This email message has been swept for computer viruses. 
**********************************************************************  


